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Week 15

Monday, November 13, 2017
· PowerPoint Lecture:  The Maritime Revolution.

Tuesday, November 14, 2017
· Film w/Handout:  Columbus.
Wednesday, November 15, 2017
· Poster Project:  The Columbian Exchange.
Thursday, November 16, 2017
· Hand back and discuss Ch. 13 Quiz and Unit 3 Exam.
Friday, November 17, 2017
· Ch. 16 Quiz.
Week 16

Monday, November 20, 2017
· Film w/handout:  Guns, Germs and Steel. 

Tuesday, November 21, 2017
· Hand back and discuss Unit 3 DBQ. 

Wednesday, November 22, 2017-Friday, November 24, 2017
· NO SCHOOL-THANKSGIVING BREAK.

Week 17

Monday, November 27, 2017
· Ch. 17 Lecture.

Tuesday, November 28, 2017
· Renaissance Art Activity. 

Wednesday, November 29, 2017
· Ch. 18 Lecture. 
Thursday, November 30, 2017
· Film w/handout:  Russia, Engineering an Empire. 

Friday, December 1, 2017
· Chapter 17+18 Quiz.

Week 18

Monday, December 4, 2017
· Ch. 19 Lecture, Part 1:  Portuguese and Spanish Colonies in Latin America, 1540-1750.
Tuesday, December 5, 2017
· Ch. 19 Lecture Part 2:  English and French Colonies in North America, 1587-1750.
Wednesday, December 6, 2017
· Online Activity:  The Transatlantic Slave Trade.
Thursday, December 7, 2017
· Article:  Rum, Sugar, and Slaves.
Friday, December 8, 2017
· Ch. 19 Quiz.
Week 19

Monday, December 11, 2017
· The Ottoman, Safavid, and Mughal Empires.
Tuesday, December 12, 2017
· Ottoman, Safavid, and Mughal graphic organizer.
Wednesday, December 13, 2017
· Semester 1 Final Exam Review.

Thursday, December 14, 2017
· Semester 1 Final Exam Review.
Friday, December 15, 2017
· Semester 1 Final Exam Review.
